
Page 1 to 27

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042887-2025 

Contract

To support the 24/7 Small Project pilots, Neighbourhood
Mental Health Centre

BIRMINGHAM & SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042887
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0565b1  
Published 24 July 2025, 3:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BIRMINGHAM & SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Birmingham

Contact

Gail Bloxham

Email

gail.bloxham@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042887-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042887-2025
mailto:gail.bloxham@nhs.net


Page 2 to 27

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bsmhft.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.bsmhft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 27

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

To support the 24/7 Small Project pilots, Neighbourhood Mental Health Centre

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bids were invited from VCFSE members, for improvements and innovations which align
with the themes identified following the market engagement event to support alignment
with the 24/7 NMHC principles and delivery model

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £405,862.18

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

VCFSE Led Projects to enable delivery partnerships

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 27

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lots are invited to support initiatives to align with the themes identified during the market
engagement event

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Dependant on continuation of funding and delivery of identified benefits and outcomes,
this agreement may be extended.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Partnership Lead

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 27

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a Community Partnership Lead who will play a key role in supporting the
establishment of a Community Partnership Collective of local grassroot organisations
through the effective identification and engagement of local community partners

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Establishment of a Community Collective

Lot No



Page 6 to 27

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75122000 - Administrative healthcare services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The establishment of community partners or groups of partners to develop and host a
Community Partners' Collective. The purpose of this collective is to provide shared
infrastructure, coordination, and support to grassroots organisations in the NMHC
catchment area

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 27

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 4 August
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-34

Lot No

1

Title

Full Circle

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 27

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hope Inspired CIC

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 13057625

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,072.53

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,072.53



Page 9 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-35

Lot No

1

Title

Community Therapy Project

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SLM Wellbeing

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 16001024

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-36

Lot No

1

Title

Saheli Mental Health and Wellbeing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 11 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saheli Hub

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

no. 1153202

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,014

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,014



Page 12 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-37

Lot No

1

Title

Creative Recovery Circle

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dream Chaser Youth Club CIC

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 13 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 11619728

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,950

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,950

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-38

Lot No

1

Title

Empowering Minds Youth Mentoring

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 14 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UPLIFT ADULT AND YOUTH C.I.C.

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 14651450

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000



Page 15 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-38

Lot No

1

Title

Creative Connections Adult Wellbeing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UPLIFT ADULT AND YOUTH C.I.C

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 14651450

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-39

Lot No

1

Title

THRIVE Youth Mental Wellness

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 17 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ghamkol Sharif Central Jamia Charity

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

Charity number: 1205036

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,130

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,130



Page 18 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-40

Lot No

1

Title

East Birmingham IPS Pilot

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIRMINGHAM DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTRE

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 19 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 02897250

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £31,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £31,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-41

Lot No

1

Title

Living Well Birmingham

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 20 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Citizens Advice Mid Mercia

Swadlincote

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

Charity Registration Number 1107830

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £29,995.65

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,995.65



Page 21 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-35

Lot No

1

Title

Community Training Project

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SLM Wellbeing

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 22 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 16001024

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £28,700

Total value of the contract/lot: £28,700

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-42

Lot No

1

Title

Empower workshop

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 23 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Power of Change CIC

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 11053889

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000



Page 24 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-43

Lot No

1

Title

Neurokind CBT Therapy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taylord Therapy

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 25 to 27

UKG3 - West Midlands

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ExpContract 25-26-37

Lot No

1

Title

Advice and Guidance Officer

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 



Page 26 to 27

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DREAM CHASER YOUTH CLUB CIC

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Company number 11619728

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £32,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,000



Page 27 to 27

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 4 August
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR.

Written representations should be made to gail,bloxham@nhs.net.

BSMHFT have approved the decision to award at BSMHFT Sustainability Board. where
there were no conflicts of interests raised, a full review regarding the selection criteria
including using the PSR key selection criteria as these are aligned to the aims and
principles of the new 24/7 MHNC

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BSMHFT

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:bloxham@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-11T01:20:13+0000
	TCPDF




